

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	119,408.4	109,306.7	107,617.6	438,856.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	28,040.1	24,111.4	22,848.4	95,798.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	24,811.4	22,396.9	22,848.4	94,084.3
Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	20,225.4	19,844.7	20,608.8	84,735.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,223.2	18,219.8	30,379.1	107,695.1
Equity Share Capital	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3
Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	557,554.5
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)				
₹ Basic:	8.4	8.3	8.6	35.3
₹ Diluted:	8.4	8.3	8.6	35.3

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 03, 2023.
- Additional information on standaloned financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	44,660.7	59,482.2	49,328.8	208,121.4
Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	3,898.8	(10,302.7)	10,370.8	17,410.5
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax)	3,806.4	(10,208.2)	10,118.0	16,907.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,039.7	(9,798.8)	9,680.3	16,797.1

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sunpharma.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Dilip S. Shanghvi  
Managing Director

Mumbai, August 03, 2023

**CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 233-234 Sector-58 Ballabgarh Faridabad-121004, Haryana  
Phone No: 08826784470, 71, 72, 73  
Fax: 0129-2307263  
Website: www.cenlub.in; E-mail: cenlub@cenlub.in  
CIN No: L67120HR1992PLC035087

**SUB: INTIMATION OF BOARD MEETING SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

In terms of Regulations 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 at 4.00 PM at the Registered Office of the company at Plot No. 233 & 234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad, Haryana -121004 inter alia to transact the following businesses:

- To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (Q1) along with the Limited review Report made by the Auditors of the Company;
- To consider and Approve the draft Director's Report along with its annexures and Corporate Governance Report for the financial year 2022-23.
- To Appoint Mrs. Apoorva Singh, Company Secretary in Practice as Scrutinizer for E-Voting at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
- Fixing date of Annual General Meeting and book closure for the Financial Year 2022-23 and to consider and approve the draft Notice of the 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting for the financial year 2022-23.
- To consider any other business with the permission of Chair.

Further as per the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 the trading window for dealing in the Company's shares by the Directors, Designated Employees and their dependents and family members has already been closed w.e.f. 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

For Cenlub Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Place: Faridabad Madhu Mittal  
Date: 03.08.2023 Managing Director  
DIN: 00096418  
Address: House No-1185, Sector-15, Faridabad-121007 Haryana

S. No.	Name of Work Tender	Amount Put to Tender	Tender Fee	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of release of Tender through e-Procurement Solution	Last Date and Time of download and RTGS through e-Procurement Solution
1	Installation of 100 KLD Portable B&T at Armed Forces Preparatory Institute at Jharkhand Kalan on DBO basis including 5 years O&M and 01 year defect liability Period with other associated/ allied appurtenant work. Tender ID- 2023_DJB_245471_1	Rs. Lump sum basis	1500/- in the form of RTGS	2,59,053/-	02.08.2023	23.08.2023 up to 3:00 PM

The tender has been uploaded on website <http://delhi.govtprocurement.com>.

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)  
Adv. No. J.S.V. 95 (2023-24)

Sd/-  
(Er. V.P. Sharma)  
EE(C)DR-XII

ICRA Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749 Registered Office: B-710, Statesman House, 148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Telephone No.:+91-11-23357940; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	10,271.46	40,323.08	9,251.95
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,974.06	18,121.74	3,647.39
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,974.06	18,121.74	3,647.39
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,062.78	13,672.53	2,164.76
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,049.06	13,509.71	2,040.62
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	94,062.99	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic (₹) :	41.90	140.59	22.09
	Diluted (₹) :	41.90	140.59	22.09

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,816.40	22,253.79	4,927.55
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,992.46	11,713.23	4,059.75
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,992.46	11,713.23	4,059.75
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,604.32	9,592.90	3,191.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,596.49	9,551.35	3,170.80
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	72,693.48	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic (₹) :	27.07	99.73	33.17
	Diluted (₹) :	27.07	99.73	33.17

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Ramath Krishnan  
Managing Director & Group C.E.O.  
(DIN: 09371341)

Place : Gurugram  
Date : August 03, 2023

**bharti BHARTI TELECOM LIMITED**  
(CIN: U32039HR1985PLC032091)  
Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana  
Tel.: -91-124-4222222, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, Website : www.bhartitelecom.in

**Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]  
(All amounts are in million of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	6	1	6,097
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(3,351)	(292)	(1,832)
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(3,351)	(292)	(1,832)
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the quarter/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(3,352)	(291)	(3,045)
5.	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the quarter/year [comprising profit / (loss) for the quarter/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3,352)	(291)	(3,045)
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	25,823	25,823	25,823
7.	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,158	23,264	20,510
8.	Securities Premium Account	36,267	36,267	36,267
9.	Net worth	79,248	85,354	82,600
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	165,458	20,371	162,351
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt equity ratio	2.09	0.24	1.96
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	(1.30) (1.30)	(0.11) (0.11)	(1.18) (1.18)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	0.06%	-0.69%	48.53%
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	0.06%	-0.69%	76.80%

# - Exception and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.bhartitelecom.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (www.nseindia.com).
- The impact of net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Bharti Telecom Limited  
Sd/-  
Devendra Khanna  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01996768

Place : New Delhi  
Date : August 03, 2023



**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**KEI KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L74999DL1992PLC05152)  
Regd. Office: D-90, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
Tel.: +91-11-26818840, 26818642; Fax: +91-11-26811959, 26817225  
E-mail id: cs@kei-ind.com; Website : www.kei-ind.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM (Annual General Meeting) of the Company is scheduled to be held on September 01, 2023, Friday at 03.30 p.m. through Video Conference or Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM). In compliance with General Circular 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021, 19/2021, 21/2021, 2/2022 dated April 08, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 05, 2020, January 13, 2021, December 08, 2021, December 14, 2021 and May 05, 2022 respectively followed by Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 23, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PO-D2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the Ordinary and Special businesses as set out in the Notice.

As per aforesaid circulars, the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report for FY 2022-2023 has to be sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose E-mail IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository. The Company is also providing e-voting and remote e-voting facility to all its Members similar to earlier practices.

If your email ID is already registered with the Company/ Depository, Notice of AGM along with Annual Report for FY 2022-2023 and login details for e-voting shall be sent to your registered email address. In case you have not registered your Email ID with the Company/ Depository, please follow below instructions to register your Email ID for obtaining Annual Report for FY 2022-2023 and login details for e-voting.

**Physical Holding**  
Shareholders are requested to furnish their email IDs, mobile numbers, bank account details for the purpose of 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company and/or other details in Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms prescribed by SEBI with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, MAS Services Limited, T-34, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, Email id: investor@masserv.com, Website: www.masserv.com.

Relevant forms prescribed by SEBI in this regard are available on the website of the RTA at [www.masserv.com](http://www.masserv.com) under 'download' tab and also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.kei-ind.com/investor-relations/investors/download/> for information and use by the Shareholders. You are requested to kindly note of the same and update your particulars timely. PLEASE UPDATE THE SAME ON OR BEFORE August 25, 2023.

**Demat Holding**  
Shareholders are requested to Register / Update their details in their demat account as per the process advised by Depository Participant (DP). PLEASE UPDATE THE SAME ON OR BEFORE August 25, 2023.

The Notice of AGM and Annual Report for FY 2022-2023 will also be available on Company's website at [www.kei-ind.com](http://www.kei-ind.com) and also on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). Members attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Shareholders are further informed that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from August 26, 2023 to September 01, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on September 01, 2023, Friday at 03.30 p.m. through Video Conference or Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM).

For KEI Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Kishore Kunal  
AVP (Corporate Finance) & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 03, 2023

**The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited**  
Registered Office: 'Satyaley', Door No.266 (Old No.80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District  
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759; Website: www.sandurgroup.com; Email Id:secretarial@sandurgroup.com;

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone results				Consolidated results			
		Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended	Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	38,085	62,427	66,397	2,18,465	38,105	62,446	66,397	2,18,501
2	Net profit for the period/ year (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	5,640	22,868	4,527	35,936	5,660	22,887	4,509	35,951
3	Net profit for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,980	17,397	3,379	27,091	3,978	17,389	3,361	27,079
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,792	17,372	3,379	27,010	3,790	17,364	3,361	26,998
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,701	2,701	900	2,701	2,701	2,701	900	2,701
6	Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	1,90,681	-	-	-	1,90,669
7	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)								
	1. Basic:	14.04	64.42	12.60	101.27	14.03	64.39	12.53	101.23
	2. Diluted:	14.04	64.42	12.60	101.27	14.03	64.39	12.53	101.23

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with BSE Limited in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company.
- During the current quarter, the Company received Environmental Clearance (EC) from the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC) for enhancing Iron Ore production from 1.60 to 4.50 Million Tonnes Per Annum (MTPA). Thereafter, the Company has made an application to Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) for grant of Consent For Establishment (CFE) for Iron Ore production enhancement, which is under active consideration.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
BAHIRJI A. GHORPADE  
Managing Director

Bengaluru  
3 August 2023



